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IBO® The Tailor-Made Suit In The Sheet Pile World 

IBO® VKZ:
The !rst sheet pile sections produced were narrow, thick, and heavy but with smart engineering and improved 

production facilities, we are now capable of producing wider and thinner sections. This results in more economic 

sections with less Lbs/Ft2 and less interlocks per wall feet which means less leakage risk and less interlocks to seal.

Meever USA invented the “Precision pile” to reduce costs and increase the capacity of a design.

When designing a sheet pile wall, come to Meever USA with your design parameters (S, I, thickness etc.) and we can 

provide a section unique to your job! This Unique concept allows you to save up to 20-40% of costs compared to current 

options on the market. 

 

How does it work:
Meever USA creates a design which meets the required Section modulus/Moment of Inertia with multiple options 

determined by, Installation Technique, Tiebacks, Soil Conditions and Design Life.

Another option is to send your already approved design to Meever USA.

Its trained Engineers will prepare an Alternative Design for you to compare.

 

What makes the Precision Pile unique:
•  In House Designing and Production.

• Custom shapes and measurements. Think about installing with a radius and any corner solution.

• The unique interlocks have less friction during installation and are more water-tight.

• Lighter per ft2/wall has compounding savings, less material costs,  

 less transport, less handling and installation time.

• Available in small tonnages with no minimum order quantity

• Larger e#ective width = fewer interlocks, which in turn would require less interlock  

 sealant on water tight jobs.

• Lower emission values. We must highlight this in a way. Because less steel (20-40%) and  

 transport(20-40%) and on top of that also the production is proven in a report that it saves 7%  emission. 

• Welding on anchor plates is easier and faster because an IBO® has no middle lock.  

 Please see the picture from regular Z piles below.

• Customizable to any layout. 

• Increased pile driving e$ciency. 

     

Z Sheet Pile 
   
 

IBO® Sheet Pile
  



“The IBO® 
sheet piles are a new 

and improved type of 
sheet piles. 

With which weight 
advantages of up to 40% are 
possible, somehting I have 

never seen before in my old 
days as a sheet pile 

specialist!” 

On request we can 
make the required 
Sheet Pile Cap.

Sheet piling that in terms of dimensions, 

weight and technical speci!cations exactly 

match the strength and sti#ness required in the 

speci!cations. 

The Bene!ts:
• IBO® sheet piles are lighter than  

 regular hot-rolled sheet piles.

• Well-nigh no lock friction in the sheet  

 piles during installation. 

• Many options in shapes and  

 measurements. 

• Create an angle without using loose  

 corner sections. 

• The locks are ideal for water-inhibiting  

 products. 

• Larger e#ective width = fewer  

 interlocks. 

• Less material = lower weight per ft²  

 and less CO2 emission.

• Suitable for smaller series.

• Fast delivery.

Meever USA optimizes the standard
Our IBO® pro!les are developed by certi!ed 

engineers whereby your requirements are the 

basis. We will develop the most advantageously 

pro!le with the required Moment of Inertia and 

Section Modulus. Your requirements regarding 

steel grade, thickness, width and height will be 

considered in this development. 

On demand you will receive a made-to-order 

pro!le which is especially developed for your 

project.

In the table you will !nd a number of examples of 

possible savings. 
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Section
Wy
in³/ft
cm³/m

Ly
in/�/ft
cm�/m

Flange
inch
mm

Weight
lbs/ft²
kgs/m² Weight 

advantage
PZ 22

18.1 84.38 0.375 22.0

973 11.500 9.5 107.4

VKZ 1033-7
19.2 122.9 0.276 16.3

26% 
1.033 16.783 7.0 79.5

VKZ 1045-8
19.4 103.4 0.315 18.4

16% 
1.045 14.115 8.0 89.7

VKZ 986-9
18.3 90.3 0.354 20.3

8% 
986 12.331 9.0 98.9

VKZ 1318-10
24.5 149.7 0.394 21.7

2%
1.318 20.438 10.0 105.7

IBO® 1093-7
20.3 144.1 0.276 15.6

29%
1.093 19.678 7.0 76.1

IBO® 999-8
18.6 104.5 0.315 17.1

22%
999 14.270 8.0 83.7

IBO® 1029-9
19.1 127.4 0.354 17.9

19%
1.029 17.404 9.0 87.5

IBO® 990-10
18.4 83.8 0.394 20.8

5%
990 11.450 10.0 101.7

IBO® 1295-10
24.1 144.8 0.394 21.3

3%
1.295 19.777 10.0 104.1

IBO® The tailor-made suit in the sheet pile world 

90°

90°

135°

Meever USA can produce 
almost any speci!ed angle 
corner piles from 40 - 300°.

IBO® is a double 
VKZ without the lock. 
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NEW AND 
USED MATERIALS 
FOR SALE OR RENT 

AND BUY BACK 
OPTIONS
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“Less material means less co2 emissions and this  
  makes the IBO® sheet piles a perfect solution  
  for an environmentally friendly approach.”

Section
Wy
in³/ft
cm³/m

Ly
in/�/ft
cm�/m

Flange
inch
mm

Weight
lbs/ft²
kgs/m² Weight 

advantage
PZ 27

18.1 84.38 0.375 22.0

973 11.500 9.5 107.4

PZC 17
31.0 236.1 0.335 22.3

17% 
1.670 32.235 8.5 108.8

VKZ 1808-7
33.6 331.1 0.276 17.8

34%
1.808 45.210 7.0 87.1

VKZ 1704-8
31.7 256.0 0.315 19.5

13%
1.704 34.954 8.0 95.1

VKZ 1771-9
32.9 291.9 0.354 20.9

23% 
1.771 39.857 9.0 102.0

VKZ 1793-10
33.4 262.6 0.394 23.1

14% 
1.793 35.864 10.0 112.7

IBO® 1805-6
33.6 298.6 0.315 20.5

24%
1.805 40.771 8.0 100.2

IBO® 1639-8
32.4 255.7 0.315 19.4

28%
1.743 34.916 8.0 94.8

IBO® 1661-9
30.9 247.0 0.354 21.1

22%
1.661 33.734 9.0 102.9

IBO® 1652-10
30.7 237.2 0.394 22.5

17%
1.652 32.398 10.0 110.0

Section
Wy
in³/ft
cm³/m

Ly
in/�/ft
cm�/m

Flange
inch
mm

Weight
lbs/ft²
kgs/m² Weight 

advantage
PZ 35

48.5 361.22 0.600 35.0

2.608 49.300 15.2 170.9

PZC 26
48.4 428.1 0.600 31.8

9% 
2.600 58.460 15.2 155.4

AZ 26-700
48.4 437.3 0.480 30.1

14%
2.600 59.720 12.2 146.9

ESZ 26-700
48.4 438.0 0.512 28.3

19%
2.600 59.810 13.0 138.1

VKZ 2628-10
48.9 514.7 0.394 26.4

25% 
2.628 70.289 10.0 128.9

VKZ 2886-10
53.7 581.3 0.394 27.7

21% 
2.886 79.377 10.0 135.2

VKZ 3082-10
57.3 648.8 0.394 28.6

18%
3.082 88.594 10.0 139.8

VKZ 4665-10
86.8 1332.3 0.394 32.2

9%
4.665 181.942 10.0 157.0

IBO® 2625-10
48.8 501.5 0.394 28.2

10%
2.625 68.487 10.0 137.5

IBO® 3030-10
56.4 610.9 0.394 30.9

12%
3.030 83.417 10.0 150.9
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Section
Wy
in³/ft
cm³/m

Ly
in/�/ft
cm�/m

Flange
inch
mm

Weight
lbs/ft²
kgs/m² Weight 

advantage
PZ 40

60.7 490.85 0.600 40.0

3.263 67.000 15.2 195.3

VKZ 3359-10
62.5 781.0 0.394 26.6

33%
3.359 106.651 10.0 130.1

VKZ 3658-10
68.0 870.6 0.394 28.1

30%
3.658 118.893 10.0 137.1

VKZ 4665-10
86.8 1332.3 0.394 32.2

20%
4.665 181.942 10.0 157.0

IBO® 3030-10
56.4 610.9 0.394 30.9

23%
3.030 83.417 10.0 150.9

Section
Wy
in³/ft
cm³/m

Ly
in/�/ft
cm�/m

Flange
inch
mm

Weight
lbs/ft²
kgs/m² Weight 

advantage
PZC 13

24.2 152.0 0.375 21.7

1.300 20.760 9.5 106.0

VKZ 1453-7
27.0 207.5 0.276 18.6

14% 
1.453 28.331 7.0 90.8

VKZ 1342-9
25.0 162.2 0.354 21.6

1%
1.342 22.151 9.0 105.3

VKZ 1481-8
27.5 205.1 0.315 20.5

6%
1.481 28.008 8.0 100.1

IBO® 1310-8
24.4 173.0 0.315 17.8

18%
1.310 23.620 8.0 87.1

IBO® 1443-9
26.8 208.0 0.354 20.7

4%
1.443 28.410 9.0 101.3

IBO® 1372-10
25.5 168.5 0.394 21.3

2%
1.372 23.008 10.0 104.2

Section
Wy
in³/ft
cm³/m

Ly
in/�/ft
cm�/m

Flange
inch
mm

Weight
lbs/ft²
kgs/m² Weight 

advantage
PZC 18

33.5 255.5 0.375 24.2

1.800 34.890 9.5 118.2

VKZ 1808-7
33.6 331.1 0.276 17.8

26%
1.808 45.210 7.0 87.1

VKZ 1850-8
34.4 328.4 0.315 19.2

21%
1.850 44.850 8.0 93.7

VKZ 1832-9
34.1 301.9 0.354 21.2

13% 
1.832 41.228 9.0 103.3

IBO® 1805-8
33.6 298.6 0.315 20.5

15%
1.805 40.771 8.0 100.2

IBO® 1963-8
36.5 338.3 0.315 21.5

11%
1.963 46.196 8.0 105.2

IBO® 1922-9
35.7 302.7 0.354 22.6

7%
1.922 41.339 9.0 110.5

IBO® VKZ
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Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight Coating 

&ange web single wall 2 sides

in3/ft in4/ft inch inch inch inch lbs/ft lbs/ft2 ft2/ft2

cm3/m cm4/m mm mm mm mm kg/m kg/m2 m2/m2

VKZ 784-5
14.6 96.2 28.43 13.98 0.197 0.197 26.9 11.3 8.17
784 13.136 722 355 5.0 5.0 40.0 55.4 2.49

VKZ 965-5
17.9 150.2 26.61 16.73 0.197 0.197 26.9 12.1 8.72
965 20.516 676 425 5.0 5.0 40.0 59.2 2.66

VKZ 783-6
14.6 87.4 29.45 12.01 0.236 0.236 32.3 13.1 7.90
783 11.939 748 305 6.0 6.0 48.0 64.1 2.41

VKZ 1153-6
21.4 159.2 25.79 14.84 0.236 0.236 32.3 15.0 9.02
1.153 21.741 655 377 6.0 6.0 48.0 73.2 2.75

VKZ 1246-6
23.2 214.4 35.55 18.50 0.236 0.236 40.3 13.6 8.36
1.246 29.280 903 470 6.0 6.0 60.0 66.4 2.55

VKZ 846-7
15.7 85.2 29.02 10.83 0.276 0.276 37.6 15.5 8.00
846 11.628 737 275 7.0 7.0 56.0 75.9 2.44

VKZ 1033-7
19.2 122.9 27.72 12.80 0.276 0.276 37.6 16.3 8.53
1.033 16.783 704 325 7.0 7.0 56.0 79.5 2.60

VKZ 1078-7
20.1 130.3 27.32 12.99 0.276 0.276 37.6 16.5 8.50
1.078 17.790 694 330 7.0 7.0 56.0 80.6 2.59

VKZ 1330-7
24.7 184.0 25.35 14.88 0.276 0.276 37.6 17.8 9.18
1.330 25.130 644 378 7.0 7.0 56.0 86.9 2.80

VKZ 1453-7
27.0 207.5 24.29 15.35 0.276 0.276 37.6 18.6 9.54
1.453 28.331 617 390 7.0 7.0 56.0 90.8 2.91

VKZ 1808-7
33.6 331.1 31.65 19.69 0.276 0.276 47.0 17.8 9.18
1.808 45.210 804 500 7.0 7.0 70.0 87.1 2.80

VKZ 812-8
15.1 72.9 30.91 9.65 0.315 0.315 44.2 17.1 8.23
812 9.955 785 245 8.0 8.0 65.7 83.7 2.51

VKZ 1006-8
18.7 106.9 28.25 11.42 0.315 0.315 43.0 18.3 8.36
1.006 14.596 718 290 8.0 8.0 64.0 89.2 2.55

VKZ 1045-8
19.4 103.4 27.56 10.63 0.315 0.315 43.0 18.4 8.43
1.045 14.115 700 270 8.0 8.0 64.0 89.7 2.57

VKZ 1481-8
27.5 205.1 25.20 14.88 0.315 0.315 43.0 20.5 9.22
1.481 28.008 640 378 8.0 8.0 64.0 100.1 2.81

VKZ 1704-8
31.7 256.0 33.11 16.14 0.315 0.315 53.8 19.5 8.79
1.704 34.954 841 410 8.0 8.0 80.0 95.1 2.68

VKZ 1850-8
34.4 328.4 32.91 19.09 0.315 0.315 53.8 19.2 8.82
1.850 44.850 836 485 8.0 8.0 80.0 93.7 2.69

VKZ 986-9
18.3 90.3 28.66 9.84 0.354 0.354 48.4 20.3 8.10
986 12.331 728 250 9.0 9.0 72.0 98.9 2.47

VKZ 1342-9
25.0 162.2 26.93 12.99 0.354 0.354 48.4 21.6 8.63
1.342 22.151 684 330 9.0 9.0 72.0 105.3 2.63

VKZ 1832-9
34.1 301.9 34.29 17.72 0.354 0.354 60.5 21.2 8.46
1.832 41.228 871 450 9.0 9.0 90.0 103.3 2.58

VKZ 1379-9.5
25.6 175.2 30.31 13.66 0.375 0.375 55.8 21.7 8.30
1.379 23.929 770 347 9.5 9.5 83.1 106.0 2.53

VKZ 1392-9.5
25.9 186.1 29.92 14.37 0.375 0.375 51.1 20.1 7.77
1.392 25.419 760 365 9.5 9.5 76.0 98.2 2.37

VKZ 1454-9.5
27.0 189.1 36.18 13.98 0.375 0.375 63.8 20.8 8.04

1.454 25.820 919 355 9.5 9.5 95.0 101.4 2.45

VKZ 1318-10
24.5 149.7 37.24 12.20 0.394 0.394 67.2 21.7 7.81
1.318 20.438 946 310 10.0 10.0 100.0 105.7 2.38

VKZ 1771-9
32.9 291.9 34.72 17.72 0.354 0.354 60.5 20.9 8.36
1.771 39.857 882 450 9.0 9.0 90.0 102.0 2.55

VKZ 1375-10
25.6 138.5 26.08 10.83 0.394 0.394 53.8 24.7 9.02
1.375 18.908 663 275 10.0 10.0 80.0 120.8 2.75

VKZ 1793-10
33.4 262.6 34.92 15.75 0.394 0.394 67.2 23.1 8.33
1.793 35.864 887 400 10.0 10.0 100.0 112.7 2.54

VKZ 2628-10
48.9 514.7 30.55 21.06 0.394 0.394 67.2 26.4 9.77
2.628 70.289 776 535 10.0 10.0 100.0 128.9 2.98

VKZ 2886-10
53.7 581.3 30.55 21.65 0.394 0.394 67.2 27.7 9.77
2.886 79.377 776 550 10.0 10.0 100.0 135.2 2.98

VKZ 3082-10
57.3 648.8 28.15 22.64 0.394 0.394 67.2 28.6 10.59
3.082 88.594 715 575 10.0 10.0 100.0 139.8 3.23

VKZ 4665-10
86.8 1332.3 30.10 30.71 0.394 0.394 80.6 32.2 11.91
4.665 181.942 765 780 10.0 10.0 120.0 157.0 3.63

Cold Formed VKZ Pro!les
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Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight Coating 

&ange web single wall 2 sides

in3/ft in4/ft inch inch inch inch lbs/ft lbs/ft2 ft2/ft2

cm3/m cm4/m mm mm mm mm kg/m kg/m2 m2/m2

VKZ 784-5
14.6 96.2 28.43 13.98 0.197 0.197 26.9 11.3 8.17
784 13.136 722 355 5.0 5.0 40.0 55.4 2.49

VKZ 965-5
17.9 150.2 26.61 16.73 0.197 0.197 26.9 12.1 8.72
965 20.516 676 425 5.0 5.0 40.0 59.2 2.66

VKZ 783-6
14.6 87.4 29.45 12.01 0.236 0.236 32.3 13.1 7.90
783 11.939 748 305 6.0 6.0 48.0 64.1 2.41

VKZ 1153-6
21.4 159.2 25.79 14.84 0.236 0.236 32.3 15.0 9.02
1.153 21.741 655 377 6.0 6.0 48.0 73.2 2.75

VKZ 1246-6
23.2 214.4 35.55 18.50 0.236 0.236 40.3 13.6 8.36
1.246 29.280 903 470 6.0 6.0 60.0 66.4 2.55

VKZ 846-7
15.7 85.2 29.02 10.83 0.276 0.276 37.6 15.5 8.00
846 11.628 737 275 7.0 7.0 56.0 75.9 2.44

VKZ 1033-7
19.2 122.9 27.72 12.80 0.276 0.276 37.6 16.3 8.53
1.033 16.783 704 325 7.0 7.0 56.0 79.5 2.60

VKZ 1078-7
20.1 130.3 27.32 12.99 0.276 0.276 37.6 16.5 8.50
1.078 17.790 694 330 7.0 7.0 56.0 80.6 2.59

VKZ 1330-7
24.7 184.0 25.35 14.88 0.276 0.276 37.6 17.8 9.18
1.330 25.130 644 378 7.0 7.0 56.0 86.9 2.80

VKZ 1453-7
27.0 207.5 24.29 15.35 0.276 0.276 37.6 18.6 9.54
1.453 28.331 617 390 7.0 7.0 56.0 90.8 2.91

VKZ 1808-7
33.6 331.1 31.65 19.69 0.276 0.276 47.0 17.8 9.18
1.808 45.210 804 500 7.0 7.0 70.0 87.1 2.80

VKZ 812-8
15.1 72.9 30.91 9.65 0.315 0.315 44.2 17.1 8.23
812 9.955 785 245 8.0 8.0 65.7 83.7 2.51

VKZ 1006-8
18.7 106.9 28.25 11.42 0.315 0.315 43.0 18.3 8.36
1.006 14.596 718 290 8.0 8.0 64.0 89.2 2.55

VKZ 1045-8
19.4 103.4 27.56 10.63 0.315 0.315 43.0 18.4 8.43
1.045 14.115 700 270 8.0 8.0 64.0 89.7 2.57

VKZ 1481-8
27.5 205.1 25.20 14.88 0.315 0.315 43.0 20.5 9.22
1.481 28.008 640 378 8.0 8.0 64.0 100.1 2.81

VKZ 1704-8
31.7 256.0 33.11 16.14 0.315 0.315 53.8 19.5 8.79
1.704 34.954 841 410 8.0 8.0 80.0 95.1 2.68

VKZ 1850-8
34.4 328.4 32.91 19.09 0.315 0.315 53.8 19.2 8.82
1.850 44.850 836 485 8.0 8.0 80.0 93.7 2.69

VKZ 986-9
18.3 90.3 28.66 9.84 0.354 0.354 48.4 20.3 8.10
986 12.331 728 250 9.0 9.0 72.0 98.9 2.47

VKZ 1342-9
25.0 162.2 26.93 12.99 0.354 0.354 48.4 21.6 8.63
1.342 22.151 684 330 9.0 9.0 72.0 105.3 2.63

VKZ 1832-9
34.1 301.9 34.29 17.72 0.354 0.354 60.5 21.2 8.46
1.832 41.228 871 450 9.0 9.0 90.0 103.3 2.58

VKZ 1379-9.5
25.6 175.2 30.31 13.66 0.375 0.375 55.8 21.7 8.30
1.379 23.929 770 347 9.5 9.5 83.1 106.0 2.53

VKZ 1392-9.5
25.9 186.1 29.92 14.37 0.375 0.375 51.1 20.1 7.77
1.392 25.419 760 365 9.5 9.5 76.0 98.2 2.37

VKZ 1454-9.5
27.0 189.1 36.18 13.98 0.375 0.375 63.8 20.8 8.04

1.454 25.820 919 355 9.5 9.5 95.0 101.4 2.45

VKZ 1318-10
24.5 149.7 37.24 12.20 0.394 0.394 67.2 21.7 7.81
1.318 20.438 946 310 10.0 10.0 100.0 105.7 2.38

VKZ 1771-9
32.9 291.9 34.72 17.72 0.354 0.354 60.5 20.9 8.36
1.771 39.857 882 450 9.0 9.0 90.0 102.0 2.55

VKZ 1375-10
25.6 138.5 26.08 10.83 0.394 0.394 53.8 24.7 9.02
1.375 18.908 663 275 10.0 10.0 80.0 120.8 2.75

VKZ 1793-10
33.4 262.6 34.92 15.75 0.394 0.394 67.2 23.1 8.33
1.793 35.864 887 400 10.0 10.0 100.0 112.7 2.54

VKZ 2628-10
48.9 514.7 30.55 21.06 0.394 0.394 67.2 26.4 9.77
2.628 70.289 776 535 10.0 10.0 100.0 128.9 2.98

VKZ 2886-10
53.7 581.3 30.55 21.65 0.394 0.394 67.2 27.7 9.77
2.886 79.377 776 550 10.0 10.0 100.0 135.2 2.98

VKZ 3082-10
57.3 648.8 28.15 22.64 0.394 0.394 67.2 28.6 10.59
3.082 88.594 715 575 10.0 10.0 100.0 139.8 3.23

VKZ 4665-10
86.8 1332.3 30.10 30.71 0.394 0.394 80.6 32.2 11.91
4.665 181.942 765 780 10.0 10.0 120.0 157.0 3.63

Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight Coating 

&ange web single wall 2 sides

in3/ft in4/ft inch inch inch inch lbs/ft lbs/ft2 ft2/ft2

cm3/m cm4/m mm mm mm mm kg/m kg/m2 m2/m2

IBO® 154-4
2.9 5.0 32.17 3.54 0.157 0.157 21.5 8.0 6.56
154 683 817 90 4.0 4.0 32.0 39.2 2.00

IBO® 272-4
5.1 13.0 27.56 5.12 0.157 0.157 21.5 9.9 6.56
272 1.780 700 130 4.0 4.0 32.0 48.5 2.00

IBO® 265-5
4.9 12.3 30.24 4.92 0.197 0.197 26.9 10.7 6.56
265 1.679 768 125 5.0 5.0 40.0 52.1 2.00

IBO® 781-5
14.5 103.4 52.48 14.17 0.197 0.197 48.4 11.1 7.90
781 14.118 1.333 360 5.0 5.0 72.0 54.1 2.41

IBO® 949-5
17.7 157.5 56.30 17.72 0.197 0.197 53.8 11.5 8.27
949 21.511 1.430 450 5.0 5.0 80.0 55.9 2.52

IBO® 361-6
6.7 19.9 49.88 5.91 0.236 0.236 48.4 11.6 6.72
361 2.724 1.267 150 6.0 6.0 72.0 56.8 2.05

IBO® 537-6
10.0 45.0 67.68 8.90 0.236 0.236 64.5 11.4 6.86
537 6.142 1.719 226 6.0 6.0 96.0 55.8 2.09

IBO® 744-6
13.8 81.6 64.13 11.81 0.236 0.236 58.1 12.8 7.61
744 11.138 1.629 300 6.0 6.0 86.4 62.6 2.32

IBO® 895-6
16.6 106.8 60.20 12.80 0.236 0.236 64.5 12.9 7.71
895 14.586 1.529 325 6.0 6.0 96.0 62.8 2.35

IBO® 1552-6
28.9 284.6 47.44 19.69 0.236 0.236 64.5 16.3 9.81
1.552 38.867 1.205 500 6.0 6.0 96.0 79.7 2.99

IBO® 741-7
13.8 71.0 64.29 10.24 0.276 0.276 75.3 13.9 7.22
741 9.692 1.633 260 7.0 7.0 112.0 67.9 2.20

IBO® 1093-7
20.3 144.1 51.14 14.17 0.276 0.276 67.7 15.6 8.63
1.093 19.678 1.299 360 7.0 7.0 100.8 76.1 2.63

IBO® 1438-7
26.7 226.5 53.19 16.93 0.276 0.276 75.3 17.0 8.72
1.438 30.932 1.351 430 7.0 7.0 112.0 82.9 2.66

IBO® 1770-7
32.9 342.1 47.80 20.67 0.276 0.276 75.3 18.9 9.74
1.770 46.721 1.214 525 7.0 7.0 112.0 92.3 2.97

IBO® 999-8
18.6 104.5 54.17 11.22 0.315 0.315 77.4 17.1 8.17
999 14.270 1.376 285 8.0 8.0 115.2 83.7 2.49

IBO® 1310-8
24.4 173.0 57.87 14.17 0.315 0.315 86.0 17.8 8.50
1.310 23.620 1.470 360 8.0 8.0 128.0 87.1 2.59

IBO® 1639-8
32.4 255.7 52.87 16.73 0.315 0.315 86.0 19.4 9.28
1.743 34.916 1.343 425 8.0 8.0 128.0 94.8 2.83

IBO® 1805-8
33.6 298.6 50.31 17.72 0.315 0.315 86.0 20.5 9.74
1.805 40.771 1.278 450 8.0 8.0 128.0 100.2 2.97

IBO® 1963-8
36.5 338.3 47.91 18.50 0.315 0.315 86.0 21.5 10.27
1.963 46.196 1.217 470 8.0 8.0 128.0 105.2 3.13

IBO® 1029-9
19.1 127.4 54.45 12.40 0.354 0.354 87.1 19.2 8.13
1.029 17.404 1.383 315 9.0 9.0 129.6 93.7 2.48

IBO® 1443-9
26.8 208.0 55.94 14.96 0.354 0.354 96.8 20.7 7.90
1.443 28.410 1.421 380 9.0 9.0 144.0 101.3 2.41

IBO® 1661-9
30.9 247.0 55.12 15.98 0.354 0.354 96.8 21.1 8.04
1.661 33.734 1.400 406 9.0 9.0 144.0 102.9 2.45

IBO® 1922-9
35.7 302.7 51.30 16.93 0.354 0.354 96.8 22.6 8.59

1.922 41.339 1.303 430 9.0 9.0 144.0 110.5 2.62

IBO® 2265-9
42.1 427.9 47.56 20.28 0.354 0.354 96.8 24.4 9.77
2.265 58.431 1.208 515 9.0 9.0 144.0 119.2 2.98

IBO® 990-10
18.4 83.8 55.75 9.06 0.394 0.394 96.8 20.8 7.94
990 11.450 1.416 230 10.0 10.0 144.0 101.7 2.42

IBO® 1295-10
24.1 144.8 60.51 11.81 0.394 0.394 107.5 21.3 8.13
1.295 19.777 1.537 300 10.0 10.0 160.0 104.1 2.48

IBO® 1372-10
25.5 168.5 60.47 13.19 0.394 0.394 107.5 21.3 8.13
1.372 23.008 1.536 335 10.0 10.0 160.0 104.2 2.48

IBO® 1652-10
30.7 237.2 57.24 15.35 0.394 0.394 107.5 22.5 8.59
1.652 32.398 1.454 390 10.0 10.0 160.0 110.0 2.62

IBO® 2625-10
48.8 501.5 45.83 20.47 0.394 0.394 107.5 28.2 10.82
2.625 68.487 1.164 520 10.0 10.0 160.0 137.5 3.30

IBO® 2825-10
56.4 610.9 41.73 21.65 0.394 0.394 107.5 30.9 11.81
3.030 83.417 1.060 550 10.0 10.0 160.0 150.9 3.60

IBO® 3030-10
52.5 582.1 43.82 22.05 0.394 0.394 107.5 29.5 10.59
2.825 79.494 1.113 560 10.0 10.0 160.0 143.8 3.23

Cold Formed  IBO® Pro!les



Trench Sheets

b

h
t

MKD

Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight

in3/ft in4/ft inch inch inch lb/ft1 lb/ft2

cm3/m cm4/m mm mm mm kg/m1 kg/m2

MKD VI/6
3.4 5.3 23.62 3.07 0.236 25.2 12.80
182 726 600 78 6.0 37.5 62.5

MKD VI/8
4.5 7.1 23.62 3.15 0.315 33.6 17.07
242 968 600 80 8.0 50.0 83.3

M
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3 x MKL3-8

3 x MKD VI/8

MKD1800

Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight

in3/ft in4/ft inch inch inch lb/ft1 lb/ft2

cm3/m cm4/m mm mm mm kg/m1 kg/m2

MKD 1500
7.1 15.4 53.15 4.33 0.394 80.6 18.2
382 2.108 1.350 110 10.0 120.0 88.9

MKD 1800
9.1 25.6 62.99 5.51 0.394 96.8 18.4
490 3.492 1.600 140 10.0 144.0 90.0

MKD 2000
10.0 29.9 70.24 5.91 0.394 107.5 18.4
540 4.081 1.784 150 10.0 160.0 89.7

M
ee
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r U

SA

6.23 ft

5.25 ft

H = 0.46 ft

7.22 ft
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Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight 
pile

Weight 
area

Coating* Coating*

in3/ft
cm3/m

in4/ft
cm4/m

inch
mm

inch
mm

inch
mm

lbs/ft
kg/m

lb/ft2

kg/m2
ft2/ft
m2/m

ft2/ft2

m2/m2

MKL 3-4
5.62 16.2 27.56 5.91 0.157 21.8 9.5 6.46 2.43
302 2.209 700 150 4.0 32.4 46.3 2.0 2.43

MKL 3-5
7.0 20.2 27.56 5.98 0.197 27.1 11.8 6.46 2.43
374 2.753 700 152 5.0 40.4 57.7 1.96 2.43

MKL 3-6
8.5 24.7 27.56 6.06 0.236 32.6 14.2 6.46 2.43
455 3.369 700 154 6.0 48.5 69.3 1.96 2.43

MKL 3-7
10.0 29.3 27.56 6.14 0.276 37.8 16.5 6.46 2.43
540 4.004 700 156 7.0 56.3 80.4 1.95 2.43

MKL 3-8
11.2 32.7 27.56 6.22 0.315 43.1 18.2 6.36 2.43
600 4.460 700 158 8.0 64.2 88.9 1.94 2.43

MKL 3-9
12.6 37.5 27.56 6.30 0.354 48.4 21.1 6.46 2.43
680 5.120 700 160 9.0 72 102.9 1.94 2.43

* Excluding the interlock interior – coating on both sides.

Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight 
pile

Weight 
area

Coating* Coating*

in3/ft
cm3/m

in4/ft
cm4/m

inch
mm

inch
mm

inch
mm

lbs/ft
kg/m

lb/ft2

kg/m2
ft2/ft
m2/m

ft2/ft2

m2/m2

MKL 4-5
14.4 80.0 27.95 11.57 0.197 33.3 14.3 7.84 3.37
774 10.920 710 294 5.0 49.5 69.7 2.40 3.37

MKL 4-6
17.4 99.1 27.95 11.65 0.236 38.9 16.7 7.64 3.29
933 13.530 710 296 6.0 57.9 81.6 2.34 3.29

MKL 4-7
194.9 115.0 27.95 11.73 0.276 45.2 19.4 7.62 3.29
10480 15.701 710 298 7.0 67.3 94.8 2.34 3.29

MKL 4-8
22.9 131.1 27.95 11.81 0.315 51.5 22.1 7.59 3.27
1230 17.896 710 300 8.0 76.7 108.1 2.32 3.27

MKL 4-9
25.7 153.0 27.95 11.89 0.354 57.5 24.7 7.54 3.24
1380 20.896 710 302 9.0 85.6 120.6 2.30 3.24

Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight 
pile

Weight 
area

Coating* Coating*

in3/ft
cm3/m

in4/ft
cm4/m

inch
mm

inch
mm

inch
mm

lbs/ft
kg/m

lb/ft2

kg/m2
ft2/ft
m2/m

ft2/ft2

m2/m2

MKZ 785-5
11.3 61.5 30.91 10.87 0.197 28.2 10.9 6.64 2.58
605 8.395 785 276 5.0 41.9 53.4 2.03 2.58

MKZ 785-6
13.5 73.6 30.91 10.91 0.236 33.9 13.2 6.65 2.59
724 10.053 785 277 6.0 50.4 64.2 2.03 2.59

MKZ 785-7
15.5 85.4 30.91 10.94 0.276 39.2 15.2 6.61 2.57
836 11.657 785 278 7.0 58.4 74.4 2.02 2.57

MKZ 785-8
17.7 97.4 30.91 10.98 0.315 44.8 17.3 6.59 2.57
951 13.302 785 279 8.0 66.6 84.4 2.02 2.57

MKZ 785-9
19.8 109.4 30.91 11.02 0.354 50.3 19.5 6.58 2.56
1.067 14.944 785 280 9.0 74.8 95.3 2.01 2.56

Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight 
pile

Weight 
area

Coating* Coating*

in3/ft
cm3/m

in4/ft
cm4/m

inch
mm

inch
mm

inch
mm

lbs/ft
kg/m

lb/ft2

kg/m2
ft2/ft
m2/m

ft2/ft2

m2/m2

MKZ 675-5
18.1 135.5 26.57 14.80 0.197 28.2 12.7 6.64 3.01
972 18.500 675 376 5.0 41.9 62.1 2.03 3.01

MKZ 675-6
21.7 162.1 26.57 14.84 0.236 33.9 15.3 6.64 3.01
1.164 22.131 675 377 6.0 50.4 74.7 2.03 3.01

MKZ 675-7
25.1 188.2 26.57 14.88 0.276 39.2 17.7 6.61 2.99
1.350 25.698 675 378 7.0 58.4 86.5 2.02 2.99

MKZ 675-8
28.6 214.8 26.57 14.92 0.315 44.8 20.2 6.60 2.99
1.540 29.332 675 379 8.0 66.6 98.7 2.02 2.99

MKZ 675-9
32.1 241.0 26.57 14.96 0.354 50.3 22.7 6.58 2.99
1.728 32.914 675 380 9.0 74.8 110.8 2.01 2.99
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Section Wy Iy Width Height Thickness Weight Coating 
Area*

in3/ft
cm3/m

in4/ft
cm4/m

inch
mm

inch
mm

inch
t (mm)

inch
s (mm)

lb/ft
kg/m1

lb/ft2

kg/m2
ft2/ft2

m2/m2

SCZ 14
14.36 71.82 28.5 10 0.25 0.25 33.81 14.24 6.1

772 9808 724 254 6.4 6.4 50.3 69.5 1.86

SCZ 16
15.8 78.7 28.50 10.00 0.276 0.276 37.4 15.73 6.10
847 10751 724 254 7.0 7.0 55.6 76.8 1.86

SCZ 18N
18.1 90.5 28.50 10.00 0.317 0.317 42.9 18.08 6.10
973 12356 724 254 8.1 8.1 63.9 88.3 1.86

SKZ 20
31.7 253.5 28.50 16.00 0.315 0.315 48.2 20.31 7.60
1704 34619 724 406 8.0 8.0 71.8 99.2 2.31

SKZ 22
33.4 267.4 28.50 16.00 0.335 0.335 51.3 21.60 7.60
1797 36516 724 406 8.5 8.5 76.3 105.5 2.31

SKZ 24
37.7 301.8 28.50 16.00 0.375 0.375 57.4 24.18 7.60
2028 41213 724 406 9.5 9.5 85.5 118.1 2.31

SKZ 31
51.6 464.1 28.50 18.00 0.450 0.450 73.8 31.08 8.06
2772 63370 724 457 11.4 11.4 109.9 151.8 2.46

SKZ 36
60.7 546.4 28.50 18.00 0.535 0.535 86.8 36.55 8.06
3264 74619 724 457 13.6 13.6 129.2 178.5 2.46

Section Wy Iy Width Height Thick-
ness

Weight
single

Weight Coating
2 sides

in3/ft in4/ft inch inch inch lbs/ft lbs/ft2 ft2/ft2

MSZ 13 - 312 14.13 67.86 36.38 9.58 0.312 49.72 16.40 7.51

MSZ 13 - 340 15.32 73.79 36.38 9.58 0.340 54.10 17.85 7.52

MSZ 13 - 350 15.74 75.93 36.38 9.58 0.350 55.69 18.37 7.53

MSZ 13 - 375 16.81 81.34 36.38 9.58 0.375 59.67 19.68 7.54

MSZ 13 - 406 18.18 88.27 36.38 9.58 0.406 64.60 21.31 7.54

MSZ 14 - 312 19.62 120.97 34.56 12.24 0.312 49.72 17.27 7.51

MSZ 14 - 340 21.29 131.28 34.56 12.24 0.340 54.10 18.79 7.52

MSZ 14 - 350 21.91 135.5 34.56 12.24 0.350 55.69 19.34 7.53

MSZ 14 - 375 23.38 144.93 34.56 12.24 0.375 59.67 20.72 7.54

MSZ 14 - 406 25.29 157.25 34.56 12.24 0.406 64.60 22.43 7.54

MSZ 15 - 312 24.24 172.66 32.79 14.11 0.312 49.72 18.20 7.51

MSZ 15 - 340 26.27 187.52 32.79 14.11 0.340 54.10 19.80 7.52

MSZ 15 - 350 27.06 193.26 32.79 14.11 0.350 55.69 20.38 7.53

MSZ 15 - 375 28.91 207.03 32.79 14.11 0.375 59.67 21.84 7.54

MSZ 15 - 406 31.27 224.46 32.79 14.11 0.406 64.60 23.64 7.54

MSZ 16 - 312 28.45 223.36 31.05 15.54 0.312 49.72 19.22 7.51

MSZ 16 - 340 30.88 242.98 31.05 15.54 0.340 54.10 20.91 7.52

MSZ 16 - 350 31.74 249.85 31.05 15.54 0.350 55.69 21.53 7.53

MSZ 16 - 375 33.95 267.87 31.05 15.54 0.375 59.67 23.06 7.54

MSZ 16 - 406 36.75 290.74 31.05 15.54 0.406 64.60 24.97 7.54

MSZ 17 - 312 31.60 262.34 29.71 16.43 0.312 49.72 20.09 7.51

MSZ 17 - 340 34.27 285.1 29.71 16.43 0.340 54.10 21.86 7.52

MSZ 17 - 350 35.25 293.36 29.71 16.43 0.350 55.69 22.50 7.53

MSZ 17 - 375 37.71 314.57 29.71 16.43 0.375 59.67 24.11 7.54

MSZ 17 - 406 40.80 341.03 29.71 16.43 0.406 64.60 26.10 7.54

MSZ 18 - 312 34.57 300.16 28.38 17.2 0.312 49.72 21.03 7.51

MSZ 18 - 340 37.54 326.53 28.38 17.2 0.340 54.10 22.88 7.52

MSZ 18 - 350 38.60 336.07 28.38 17.2 0.350 55.69 23.56 7.53

MSZ 18 - 375 41.30 360.01 28.38 17.2 0.375 59.67 25.23 7.54

MSZ 18 - 406 44.70 390.78 28.38 17.2 0.406 64.60 27.33 7.54

MSZ 19 - 340 41.32 373.81 26.88 17.9 0.340 54.10 24.15 7.52

MSZ 19 - 350 42.44 384.52 26.88 17.9 0.350 55.69 24.86 7.53

MSZ 19 - 375 45.41 411.98 26.88 17.9 0.375 59.67 26.64 7.54

MSZ 19 - 406 49.20 446.95 26.88 17.9 0.406 64.60 28.84 7.54

Cold Formed Z-Pro!les


